U.S. Department of Commerce		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
Maclean Hunter Market Reports, Inc Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX_ Corporation - DelawareOther  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo	Name: Intertec Market Reports, Inc.  Address: 9800 Metcalf	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment MergerSecurity Agreement X_Change of NameOther  Execution Date:January 31, 1995  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes XNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sujata Chaudhri, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  Enclosed X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Sujata Chaudhri Name of Person Signing  Date		
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0466

**2**004

JAN. 21. 2004 6:56PM

CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

NO. 5033 P. 30

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/05/1995 950099759 - 486904

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MACLEAN HUNTER MARKET REPORTS, INC.

Maclean Hunter Market Reports, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

**RESOLVED**, that it is deemed advisable that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is

## INTERTEC MARKET REPORTS, INC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Maclean Hunter Market Reports, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers, effective the 31stday of January, 1995.

MACLEAN HUNTER MARKET REPORTS, INC.

By: President

ATTEST:

Secretary

267722070629 3/17/95

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0467

## Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

LAW OFFICES

1133 Avenue of the Americas . New York, NY 10036-6799

Telephone (212) 790-9200 • Web www.cll.com • Fax (212) 575-0671

### **Fax Cover Sheet**

Writer's Direct Dial (212) 790-9236 szci@cll.com

Our Ref:

17221

To:

Assignment Branch

United States Patent and Trademark

Office

Tel No:

Fax No:

703-308-9723

703-306-5995

From:

Sujata Chaudhri, Esq.

Date:

February 4, 2004

No Confirmation Copy

No. of Pages (Incl. Cover):

4

#### Message:

Re: Recordation of Change of Name from Maclean Hunter Market Reports, Inc. to Intertee Market Reports, Inc.

Confidentiality Notice

This facsimile message is intended only for the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this fax is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify the writer directly by telephone and return the original fax to us by mail at the above address.

U.S. Department of Commerce Figure 1 and Trademerk Office	DRM COVER CHEET	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY		
		To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached one
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Italia and radicos of room, mg party	
Maclean Hunter Market Reports, Inc	Name: Intertec Market Reports, Inc.	
	Address: 9800 Metcalf	
Individual(s) Association	Overland Park, KS 66212	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
X_ Corporation - Delaware	Individual(s)	
Other	X Corporation - Delaware	
Voc Y No	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YesX No	General Partnership	
	Limited Liability Co.	
2 Name of company	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
3. Nature of conveyance:	representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
Assignment Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other		
<del></del>		
Execution Date: January 31, 1995	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	764854	
·		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	<del> </del>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
Sujata Chaudhri, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.		
1133 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed	
New York, NY 10036-6799	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to	
	Deposit Account No. 03-341.5.	
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	account)	
	<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and heliaf, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foregoing information in the foregoing in t	tion is true and correct and any attached come is a true come of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Inc original accument.	17	
Sujata Chaudhri	(1) 02/04/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
/ ()		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0469